

## JANATI BIO POWER PRIVATE LIMITED

March 22, 2023

To,

The BSE Limited

Corporate Relations Department,

P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400 001. Scrip Code: 533263 The National Stock Exchange

of India Limited

Department of Corporate Services,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Mumbai-400 051.

Scrip Code: GREENPOWER

**Orient Green Power Company Limited** 

Bascon Futura SV, 4th Floor, No.10/1, Venkatanarayana Road,

T.Nagar, Chennai - 600017

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Revised Declaration under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Ref.: Target Company – Orient Green Power Company Limited (ISIN No.: INE999K01014)

In continuation to the email from BSE dated 20<sup>th</sup> March 2023 w.r.t Disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 dated 26<sup>th</sup> December 2022, we hereby enclose the revised disclosure under the said regulation with the name of the entity in whose favor the shares encumbered along with the name of the trustee.

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Janati Bio Power Private Limited

DR auck wedaw. D. Manikandan

Director

DIN: 07701027

## Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Orient Green Power Company Limited
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Date of reporting	March 22, 2023 (Original Reporting – 26th December 2022)
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been ereated/released/invoked	Janati Bio Power Private Limited
Details of the <del>creation/</del> invocation <del>/release</del> of encumbrance:	December 19, 2022 - Janati Bio Power Private Limited – 1,50,00,000 Equity Shares

Name of the Promoter (s) or PACs with him(**)	Promoter holding In the target company (1)		In the target		In the target already		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)						Post event holding of Encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(2)-(3)]]	
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal	Reason for encumbrance	No. of Shares invoked	% of total share capital invoked	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capital	
Janati Bio Power Private Limited	25,88,08,809	34.48	25,88,08,809	34.48	Invocation	December 19, 2022	Pledge	Since Associate Company failed to meet their Obligation, Axis Trustee Services Limited invoked the Shares.	1,50,00,000	2.00	M/s Shri Housing Private Limited (M/s. Axis Trustee Services Limited acting as Security Trustee)	24,38,08,809	32.48	

Date: 22nd March 2023 Place: Chennai

For Janati Bio Power Private Limited

DR and undan Chennas 5 D. Manikandan Director

DIN: 07701027